UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

FIRST YEAR

Course
1. Research Methods

2. Sampling Methods

3. Risk Assessment
4. Risk Management

5. New Trends in Sanitary
Engineering

6. Elective Course 1
7. Elective Course 2
8. Master Thesis

Together

ELECTIVE COURSES
Course

1. Biotechnology

2. Hospital Infections

Lecturer

Blaz lvanc, Borut Poljsak,
Irina Milisav Ribaric,
Tjasa Griessler Bulc

Karmen Godic Torkar,
Mojca Jevsnik

Borut Poljsak
Tjasa Griessler Bulc

BlaZ Ivanc, Mojca Jevsnik

Borut Poljsak

Lecturer

Irina Milisav Ribaric

Tatjana Lejko Zupanc

SANITARY ENGINEERING

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER’S STUDY PROGRAMME

Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work
27 15 30
30 30
27 15 30
27 15 30
29 30 25
140 75 145 0
Lectures Seminar Tutorial Clinical work
30 15
20 4 12

Other

45
45

90

Other

Individual work
108

90

108
108
126

45
45
720
1350

Individual work
45

54

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021

Hours together  ECTS
180 6
150 5
180 6
180 6
210 7

90 3

90 3
720 24
1800 60
Hours together  ECTS
90 3

90 3



UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

10.

11.

12.

Ecosystem Biology

Energy and
Environmental
Building Assessment

Epidemiological Law

Humanization of
Work Environment

Quality — related
Hygiene and Food
Safety

Work Environment
Assessmen

Air Pollution and its
Influences on the
Environment

Metabolism,
Nutrition and
Dietetics

Advanced Drinking
Water Treatment
Technique

Advanced
Wastewater

Tjasa Griessler Bulc

Saso Medved

Blaz lvanc

Marjan Bilban

Karmen Godic Torkar,
Mojca Jevsnik

Rok Fink

Andreja Kukec

Irina Milisav Ribaric¢

Natasa Atanasova

Natasa Atanasova

SANITARY ENGINEERING

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER’S STUDY PROGRAMME

20
25

30
30

11

30

30

20

15

15

10

10

16

11
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11
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15

10
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45
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54
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FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES SANITARY ENGINEERING

SECOND-CYCLE MASTER’S STUDY PROGRAMME

Treatment
Techniques

13. Sanitary Engineering = Miran Brvar 25 15 5 45 90 3
Framework of
Natural and other
Disasters

14. Agquatic Ecosystems Tjasa Griessler Bulc 20 10 15 45 90 3

15. Sampling and Andreja Kukec 15 11 10 54 90 3
Identification of Air
Pollutant

16. Health and Ecological = Blaz Ivanc 30 15 45 90 3
Law

17. Hygienically Relevant = Rok Fink 26 10 54 90 3
Biofilms

Together 392 134 132 17 0 855 1530 51



